

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3455/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2013 in AS No.528/2000 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RIPON ESTATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEKKEMARIVEETTIL MADHAVI AMMA (D) & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title, permission to file addl.  
documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith Thampan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.  
Issue notice returnable on 28th April, 2014.

..2/-

.2.

Mr Ranjith Thampan, learned senior counsel, appearing on behalf  
of Ms. Meera Mathur, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice for  
Respondent/ Caveator Nos.2 to 9.

Notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 is waived.

Issue notice to remaining respondents.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|