

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3455/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2013 in AS No.528/2000 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

RIPON ESTATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEKKEMARIVEETTIL MADHAVI AMMA (D) & ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjith Thampan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 29th August, 2014.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
The parties are permitted to file brief note, not exceeding 4 pages.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2014.07.11  
13:19:59 IST

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Reason: