

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3455/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2013
in AS No. 528/2000 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

RIPON ESTATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEKKEMARIVEETTIL MADHAVI AMMA (D) & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin J., Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha N., Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith Thampan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Amar, Adv.
For Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 08.10.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.08.30
11:52:23 IST
Reason: