

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3455/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2013  
in AS No. 528/2000 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

RIPON ESTATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEKKEMARIVEETTIL MADHAVI AMMA (D) &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to bring on record subsequent facts  
and documents and permission to file addl. documents and permission  
to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office  
Report)

Date : 20/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Dixit, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjith Thamban, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER