

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4382/2017

RIPON ESTATES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THEKKEMARIVEETIL MADHAVI AMMA (D) THROUGH
LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 11650/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75680/2019-ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 27-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghav Bansal, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sreenivasan P.V., Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the respondents in part.

At request made on behalf of the learned counsel for
the appellant, list on 3rd March, 2020 as part-heard.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER