

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4382/2017

RIPON ESTATES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THEKKEMARIVEETTIL MADHAVI AMMA
(D) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 11650/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 08-12-2021 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR*

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been jointly mentioned, as the matter is in
the Weekly List, a request is made not to take it up
next week.

We have put learned counsel to notice that no
further adjournments will be granted in this matter and
the parties must comply with a note published in the
Cause List of filing a short synopsis running into not
more than 3 pages each. A request is made for 5 pages
synopsis and the same is acceded to.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS
*appearance slip not given

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)